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VILLAGE HALL
CLOSURES

Monday, January 15, Martin Luther King Day
Monday February 19, Presidents Day
Monday, May 27, Memorial Day

Wednesday, June 19, Juneteenth Day
Thursday, 44 of July

Monday, September 2nd, Labor Day
Monday, October 14, Columbus Day
Monday, November 11, Veterans Day

Thursday/Friday, November 28 & 29,
Thanksgiving
Wednesday, December 25" Christmas Day

NEW RICHMOND

PARKS

e Augusta Boat Dock & Promenade

e Elko Dog Park, 824 Willow

e Haussermann Park

e  Plum Street Park

e Promenade / Boat Ramp
(Susanna Way)

e Rose Vesper Park

« Susanna Park (Restrooms)

« Union Station Park (Caroline
Street)

Union Square Park- West sy
Dees Dairy Bar)

e Village Bandstand (Susanna
Way)

TRASH
COLLECTION
REMINDER
NOTICE

Village Ordinance #2008-19
requires all garbage to be placed in
appropriate receptacles,
maintained in clean condition and
have proper fitting lids (to keep
trash in and animals out)!
Containers may be placed at the
curb after Noon the day before
and must be removed by 7:00 P.M.
the day of collection. Please do
your part to help.

Hours of Operation:
Village Hall: 8:00am to 4:30pm
Utility Office: 8:00am to 4:00pm

Ralph Shepherd

Concerts
Stay Tuned for 2024 Schedule!

APPROVED

EVENTS
Stay tuned for 2024 schedule!

VILLAGE HALL
INFORMATION

Light Ashburn Building

102 Willow Street

New Richmond, Ohio 45157

Phone: 513-553-4146
Web Site:

www.newrichmond.org

Public Officials

Mayor: Glenn Ewing Email:
gewing@newrichmond.org
Council Members: Larry Prues
(Iprues@newrichmond.org); Mary
Allen (mallen@newrichmond.org);
Dennis Dalton
(ddalton@newrichmond.org); Ryan
Woodruff
(rwoodruff@newrichmond.org);
Richard Feldkamp
(rfeldkamp@newrichmond.org)
Jon Tharpe
(jtharpe@newrichmond.org)

Fiscal Officer: Joel Gilpin,
513-553-4146 ext. 12
Email: jgilpin@newrichmond.org

Interim Administrator and
Zoning: Bob Lindhorst,
513-553-4146 ext. 13

Email: blindhorst@newrichmond.org

Council Clerk/Office:
Kelley Snider, 513-553-4146 X 11
ksnider@newrichmond.org
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MEETINGS

Council Meetings:
2" and 4™ Tuesday each month 7pm

Council Committees Meeting
Day and Times:

Personnel and Finance Committee
4:30pm — 5:30 pm meet Monday
before 15t Council Meeting

Safety, Laws and Rules Committee
5:30pm — 6:30 pm meet Monday
before 1%t Council Meeting

Public Works Committee
6:30pm-7:30pm - meet Monday
before 15t Council Meeting

Economic/Development
Committee (Ad hoc)

As needed.

Board of Zoning Appeals:
As needed.

Landmark Commission:
As needed.

Planning Commission:
1%t Thursday of each month
5:15pm

Shade Tree Commission:
1%t Tuesday of each month
6:15pm (before council)

IMPORTANT
PHONE
NUMBERS

Fire/EMS Dept.: Emergencies:
Call 911; Fire Chief Tim Feldkamp,

Chief, 513-553-2117

Police Dept.: Emergencies: Call
911; Police Chief Eric Williams,
513-553-3122

Street Department: TBD
Utility Office: 513-553-4146 X17,
After hour emergencies: 513-732-
2231 Email:
nrutilities@newrichmond.org
Water and Sewer Treatment:
Norm Collins, Utility Plant
Operator, 513-553-3606, 513-553-
4188

Important Dates:

Mayor’s Court:15t Tuesday of each
month @ 4:30pm

Utility Bills Due: 15™ of each month

Garbage and Recycling Service:
Pick-up every Wednesday morning

Duke Energy: (800)544-6900

School District 513-553-2616

WELCOME 24

Say geedbye o 23,

Welcome 24.
May, this yeav bring joy aplenty,
Bew't cheose a veselution,
Too diggicull to oblain.

With pesitive contributicn,
This whele werld te gain.
Upgrade yowv ligestyle,
Tncoease kindness te etheny.
Celebrate that retwured smile,
From grateful sistensy and brothens.
‘Leb happiness be yow pate.

‘Leck dnead and tearn n theiv eun
pusew,

Ken Sheaumood

Januany 9, 2024
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